
5K Run/Walk

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 209 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:59.19 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 1 14

2 208 JERARDO PEREZ 00:16:59.68 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 2 17

3 205 AARON RANKIN 00:19:23.66 Runner Springville, CA 6:14/M 9.6mph 3 16

4 145 DANNY ALBERY 00:23:05.58 Runner Lindsay, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 4 25

5 229 ADRIAN GARIBAY 00:23:10.83 Runner Porterville, CA 7:27/M 8.0mph 5 16

6 228 CRISTIAN URENA 00:24:05.01 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 6 38

7 136 HECTOR MATA 00:24:11.02 Runner Porterville, CA 7:47/M 7.7mph 7 28

8 232 JUAN CARLOS
VILLAGOMEZ

00:24:21.30 Runner Porterville, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 8 31

9 21 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:52.63 Runner Hanford, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 10 35

10 137 MIKE PERRY 00:25:07.15 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 11 57

11 174 LOGAN ZIEG 00:25:36.68 Runner Exeter, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 13 10

12 223 EDGARD PEREZ 00:25:40.13 Runner Porterville, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 14 15

13 133 JOSHUA HUNT 00:25:55.58 Runner Porterville, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 16 36

14 94 JEFFERY CARSON 00:25:59.31 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 17 33

15 109 GUSTAVO GUERRERO
QUINTERO

00:26:16.00 Runner Madera, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 18 34

16 15 ZANE SIMONIC 00:26:29.85 Runner Springville, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 20 39

17 224 ARMANI LIRA 00:26:42.70 Runner Porterville, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 21 15

18 26 DAVID RAMIREZ 00:26:54.63 Runner Porterville, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 22 13

19 80 DAVID SIERRA 00:26:58.54 Runner Porterville, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 23 37

20 139 TRACE ARNOLD 00:27:06.61 Runner Porterville, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 24 13

21 236 VICTOR GUZMAN 00:27:48.62 Runner Porterville, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 26 39

22 140 JESUS JUAREZ 00:28:04.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 27 14

23 216 MISAEL ESCOBEDO 00:28:34.39 Runner Porterville, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 29 14

24 163 CESAR MARTINEZ 00:28:38.66 Runner Porterville, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 30 46

25 25 MINERVO RAMIREZ 00:28:43.38 Runner Porterville, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 31 44

26 202 DAVID CHA 00:28:49.30 Runner Porterville, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 32 31

27 201 STEVE GARDEA 00:28:49.33 Runner Fresno, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 33 51

28 183 JAMES LEDEZMA 00:29:08.05 Runner Porterville, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 34 40

29 18 SAUL BARAJAS 00:29:34.25 Runner Porterville, CA 9:31/M 6.3mph 36 47

30 195 MARCOS VILLA 00:30:03.46 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 39 30

31 39 XAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:17.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 40 14

32 38 JAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:18.21 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 41 52

33 3 HECTOR DELGADILLO 00:30:26.73 Runner Porterville, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 42 46

34 295 ROMAN MAYEK 00:30:38.99 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 44 35

35 37 SAMUEL FRIAS 00:30:39.46 Runner Chowchilla, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 45 44

36 82 ADAM CALDERON 00:30:40.56 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 46 34

37 29 BRYAN MIRANDA 00:31:31.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 49 15

38 158 ALEX BURGOS 00:31:49.14 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 52 43

39 5 HECTOR DELGADILLO JR. 00:31:50.02 Runner Delano, CA 10:15/M 5.9mph 53 12

40 110 ULISES QUINTANAR 00:33:26.88 Runner Porterville, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 59 12

41 16 AUSTIN NOLAN 00:33:34.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 61 17

42 28 ROMEO MIRANDA 00:33:44.31 Runner Porterville, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 62 56

43 299 ERIC AGUADO 00:34:07.21 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 64 13

44 40 PETER LARA, JR. 00:35:01.25 Runner Strathmore, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 70 65

45 179 TIM HUITT 00:35:08.24 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 72 33

46 192 BRYSON CRAWFORD 00:36:06.53 Runner Porterville, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 77 13

47 95 HUNTER ADDISON 00:36:07.89 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 78 13

48 257 DRAVEN INCE 00:36:17.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 79 13

49 41 RENE MARTIN 00:36:28.88 Runner Porterville, CA 11:44/M 5.1mph 80 48

50 44 DESMOND MARTIN 00:36:29.04 Runner Porterville, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 81 6

51 298 ROBERT CAMPOS 00:37:26.67 Runner Porterville, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 85 41

52 49 DAVID KAUPIKO 00:37:27.90 Runner Coarsegold, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 86 48

53 214 CHRIS DEMPSIE 00:38:11.65 Runner Springville, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 90 62

54 226 JOSEPH PEREZ 00:38:13.21 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 91 10

55 152 ANDREW LEMUS 00:38:17.48 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:19/M 4.9mph 93 16

56 240 ALEJANDRO CAMACHO 00:41:16.46 Runner Porterville, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 102 24

57 164 SKYLER MCCRILLIS’S 00:41:20.74 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 103 15

58 135 BRYAN SAY 00:41:27.58 Runner Porterville, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 106 37
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59 200 MATTHEW SCHEIDT 00:41:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 107 24

60 188 CODY CHAPA 00:42:53.55 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 109 28

61 189 MASON CHAPA 00:42:54.72 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 110 9

62 258 BRANDON NUCUM 00:43:07.41 Runner Porterville, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 112 32

63 6 MICHAEL DELGADILLO 00:43:07.46 Runner Delano, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 113 7

64 84 DAVID SIERRA JR 00:44:44.21 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 120 11

65 85 MIGUEL CABANYOG 00:44:46.15 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 122 15

66 159 CALISE BURGOS 00:47:22.70 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 133 14

67 43 NICK BERTTO 00:47:36.86 Runner Porterville, CA 15:19/M 3.9mph 135 8

68 259 AIDEN NOLAN 00:48:58.17 Runner Porterville ca, CA 15:46/M 3.8mph 142 15

69 199 RAYMOND SANDOVAL 00:49:04.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 143 31

70 178 WILLIAM MCLAIN 00:49:08.32 Runner Porterville, CA 15:49/M 3.8mph 144 33

71 53 TONY MAUCK 00:49:45.25 Runner Porterville, CA 16:01/M 3.7mph 145 53

72 24 ZACHARY BANUELOS 00:51:29.01 Runner Clovis, CA 16:34/M 3.6mph 150 45

73 222 JESUS RAMOS 00:52:28.18 Runner Porterville, CA 16:53/M 3.6mph 152 31

74 217 SHAWN PHANOUVONG 00:55:30.29 Runner Porterville, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 162 26

75 47 NICK WHITE 00:55:33.62 Runner Kingsburg, CA 17:53/M 3.4mph 163 26

76 252 NATHAN MARTINEZ 00:57:06.38 Runner Porterville, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 164 13

77 32 FREDERICK DOHNKE 00:57:47.67 Runner Porterville, CA 18:36/M 3.2mph 167 49

78 127 MICHAEL FLORES 00:57:54.60 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:38/M 3.2mph 168 18

79 151 KEVIN LEMUS 00:58:07.88 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:42/M 3.2mph 169 13

80 150 FABIAN LEMUS 01:00:41.62 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:32/M 3.1mph 173 36

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 22 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:35.08 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 9 49

2 148 ASHLEI ESPARZA 00:25:23.88 Runner Porterville, CA 8:10/M 7.3mph 12 30

3 89 NANCY CATO 00:25:45.77 Runner Porterville, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 15 64

4 147 NATALIA VERDUZCO 00:26:16.21 Runner Porterville, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 19 26

5 225 ALESANDRA ALCAZAR 00:27:18.86 Runner Porterville, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 25 24

6 107 SUEHEY HERNANDEZ 00:28:05.51 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 28 17

7 155 KYMBER MARTINS 00:29:29.00 Runner Tulare, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 35 25

8 204 MARISOL GUZMAN 00:29:54.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 37 25

9 154 SHANICE VAUGHN 00:29:59.21 Runner Visalia, CA 9:39/M 6.2mph 38 25

10 11 HILARY KING 00:30:34.22 Runner Visalia, CA 9:50/M 6.1mph 43 34

11 48 GABRIELLA
CONTRERAS

00:30:45.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 47 31

12 206 DIANE RANKIN 00:30:51.04 Runner Springville, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 48 48

13 210 LISSETTE BANUELOS 00:31:34.98 Runner Porterville, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 50 35

14 182 BEIRIZ LEDEZMA 00:31:47.11 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 51 36

15 170 NICOLE ROBLES 00:32:19.80 Runner Lindsay, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 54 25

16 108 JUANA SALDAÑA 00:32:38.62 Runner Madera, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 55 30

17 207 GRACIE CHILDREE 00:32:43.60 Runner Porterville, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 56 12

18 14 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:52.97 Runner Springville, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 57 39

19 181 VANESSA AVALOS 00:33:23.73 Runner Porterville, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 58 26

20 256 ELISA RODRIGUEZ 00:33:29.99 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 60 44

21 131 PAYTON DAVIS 00:33:46.90 Runner Porterville, CA 10:52/M 5.5mph 63 14

22 141 JOCELYN ACEVES 00:34:08.64 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 65 22

23 197 ERICA BERMUDEZ 00:34:13.19 Runner Porterville, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 66 28

24 20 LINDA JIMENEZ 00:34:34.68 Runner Porterville, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 67 34

25 243 YOLANDA RIVERA
VALADEZ

00:34:37.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 68 56

26 19 ESMERALDA ANDRADE 00:34:56.11 Runner Porterville, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 69 35

27 180 AUBRIANA HUITT 00:35:07.22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 71 16

28 146 HANNAH SCOTT 00:35:16.27 Runner Porterville, CA 11:21/M 5.3mph 73 27

29 134 KAITLIN HUNT 00:35:20.62 Runner Porterville, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 74 34

30 190 ARIANNA PARAMO 00:35:37.21 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 75 14

31 106 LAURA SALDANA 00:35:37.89 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 76 33

32 132 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ 00:36:49.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 82 25
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33 12 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:37:01.11 Runner Exeter, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 83 34

34 115 CORAIMA LINARES 00:37:05.53 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 84 31

35 130 ELIZABETH SALAZAR 00:37:42.27 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 87 33

36 296 ANGELICA NAVA 00:37:42.88 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 88 45

37 215 VERONICA CRUZ 00:38:01.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 89 49

38 227 DAISY APOLONIO 00:38:13.46 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 92 16

39 98 CATHERINE GUILLEN 00:38:18.66 Runner Porterville, CA 12:20/M 4.9mph 94 16

40 169 DANA NEWBY 00:38:28.87 Runner Porterville, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 95 41

41 300 KRISDAN RACKLEY 00:38:34.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 96 32

42 78 CHRISTINA MICELI 00:38:41.62 Runner Porterville, CA 12:27/M 4.8mph 97 44

43 219 SHARLENE DEMPSIE 00:38:44.46 Runner Springville, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 98 36

44 36 MARICRUZ SILVA 00:39:01.33 Runner Chowchilla, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 99 36

45 184 SHERRY SHANNON 00:40:04.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 12:54/M 4.7mph 100 58

46 213 ANGIE DEMPSIE 00:40:49.02 Runner Springville, CA 13:08/M 4.6mph 101 59

47 237 SOPHIA MAUCK 00:41:20.99 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 104 23

48 297 KRYSTEL HIGAREDA 00:41:21.85 Runner Porterville, CA 13:19/M 4.5mph 105 39

49 186 LAUREN STAFFORD 00:41:31.48 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 108 25

50 35 BERTHA SOTO 00:42:57.65 Runner Fresno, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 111 66

51 177 ANNA GOLDEN 00:43:15.81 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 114 50

52 244 ANGELICA ST GERMAIN 00:43:15.91 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 115 34

53 13 DRU LOTT 00:43:28.88 Runner Exeter, CA 13:59/M 4.3mph 116 75

54 4 OLIVIA DELGADILLO 00:43:43.21 Runner Delano, CA 14:04/M 4.3mph 117 37

55 221 CELESTE RAMOS 00:43:52.08 Runner Porterville, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 118 18

56 81 MISTY SIERRA 00:44:40.39 Runner Porterville, CA 14:23/M 4.2mph 119 10

57 83 HAILEY CABANYOG 00:44:44.56 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 121 18

58 31 ADALYN LOPEZ 00:44:47.13 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 123 12

59 30 GLADYS BARRIENTOS 00:44:52.24 Runner Porterville, CA 14:26/M 4.2mph 124 38

60 144 CYNNAMON ALBERY 00:44:53.76 Runner Lindsay, CA 14:27/M 4.2mph 125 47

61 212 CRESTA GARDEA 00:45:07.15 Runner Fresno, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 126 49

62 198 ESMERALDA VELA 00:45:21.67 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:36/M 4.1mph 127 33

63 27 SARAI RAMIREZ 00:45:52.01 Runner Porterville, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 128 12

64 114 MARY RAMIREZ 00:45:54.55 Runner Clovis, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 129 33

65 9 JAYNIE CASTILLO 00:46:15.01 Runner Exeter, CA 14:53/M 4.0mph 130 48

66 220 GENESIS TORRRES 00:47:00.27 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 131 20

67 77 SYLVIA TORRES 00:47:00.52 Runner porterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 132 52

68 157 NUREBIA BURGOS 00:47:24.50 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 134 42

69 160 LIZ MUNOZ 00:47:37.05 Runner Porterville, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 136 32

70 42 JENE MARTIN 00:47:37.30 Runner PORTERVILLE, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 137 44

71 8 GABBY ESPINOZA 00:47:38.90 Runner Madera, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 138 52

72 112 LISET MADRIGAL 00:47:53.74 Runner Porterville, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 139 35

73 52 LYNN MAUCK 00:47:58.16 Runner Porterville, CA 15:26/M 3.9mph 140 52

74 86 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:48:52.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:44/M 3.8mph 141 51

75 194 JENNIFER JONES 00:50:00.73 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 146 26

76 162 CECILIA MARTINEZ 00:50:01.35 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 147 44

77 23 KIMBERLY BANUELOS 00:51:00.46 Runner Clovis, CA 16:25/M 3.7mph 148 40

78 113 CAYETANA RAMIREZ 00:51:05.68 Runner Clovis, CA 16:27/M 3.6mph 149 59

79 96 MONICA FLORES 00:52:03.43 Runner Lindsay, CA 16:45/M 3.6mph 151 39

80 248 YOLANDA SANCHEZ
HURTADO

00:52:31.94 Runner Porterville, CA 16:54/M 3.5mph 153 56

81 235 ELIZABETH BANUELOS 00:53:17.66 Runner Porterville, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 154 33

82 239 BRENDA MADRIGAL 00:53:24.60 Runner Porterville, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 155 33

83 231 MARIA FARFAN 00:53:46.81 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 17:18/M 3.5mph 156 33

84 103 BOBBIE WELCH 00:54:02.52 Runner Porterville, CA 17:23/M 3.4mph 157 22

85 126 JAZLYN FIGUEROA 00:54:03.38 Runner Porterville, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 158 15

86 218 RACHEL VILLARREAL 00:54:43.11 Runner Porterville, CA 17:37/M 3.4mph 159 26

87 138 MARY BETH TRAMA 00:54:51.45 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:39/M 3.4mph 160 60

88 129 MARIA CADENA PARRA 00:55:09.94 Runner Porterville, CA 17:45/M 3.4mph 161 24

89 87 DEBRA CAIN 00:57:07.22 Runner Terra Bellaa, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 165 70

90 120 TYLER ZEBOSKEY 00:57:33.90 Runner Porterville, CA 18:31/M 3.2mph 166 14

91 121 JOANNA BOJORQUEZ 00:58:49.12 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 170 40
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92 122 ABIGAIL BOJORQUEZ 00:58:50.57 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 171 23

93 149 MANUELA CARDENAS 01:00:38.41 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:31/M 3.1mph 172 35

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 22 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:35.08 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 9 49

2 148 ASHLEI ESPARZA 00:25:23.88 Runner Porterville, CA 8:10/M 7.3mph 12 30

3 89 NANCY CATO 00:25:45.77 Runner Porterville, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 15 64

4 147 NATALIA VERDUZCO 00:26:16.21 Runner Porterville, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 19 26

5 225 ALESANDRA ALCAZAR 00:27:18.86 Runner Porterville, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 25 24

6 107 SUEHEY HERNANDEZ 00:28:05.51 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 28 17

7 155 KYMBER MARTINS 00:29:29.00 Runner Tulare, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 35 25

8 204 MARISOL GUZMAN 00:29:54.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 37 25

9 154 SHANICE VAUGHN 00:29:59.21 Runner Visalia, CA 9:39/M 6.2mph 38 25

10 11 HILARY KING 00:30:34.22 Runner Visalia, CA 9:50/M 6.1mph 43 34

11 48 GABRIELLA
CONTRERAS

00:30:45.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 47 31

12 206 DIANE RANKIN 00:30:51.04 Runner Springville, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 48 48

13 210 LISSETTE BANUELOS 00:31:34.98 Runner Porterville, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 50 35

14 182 BEIRIZ LEDEZMA 00:31:47.11 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 51 36

15 170 NICOLE ROBLES 00:32:19.80 Runner Lindsay, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 54 25

16 108 JUANA SALDAÑA 00:32:38.62 Runner Madera, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 55 30

17 207 GRACIE CHILDREE 00:32:43.60 Runner Porterville, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 56 12

18 14 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:52.97 Runner Springville, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 57 39

19 181 VANESSA AVALOS 00:33:23.73 Runner Porterville, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 58 26

20 256 ELISA RODRIGUEZ 00:33:29.99 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 60 44

21 131 PAYTON DAVIS 00:33:46.90 Runner Porterville, CA 10:52/M 5.5mph 63 14

22 141 JOCELYN ACEVES 00:34:08.64 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 65 22

23 197 ERICA BERMUDEZ 00:34:13.19 Runner Porterville, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 66 28

24 20 LINDA JIMENEZ 00:34:34.68 Runner Porterville, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 67 34

25 243 YOLANDA RIVERA
VALADEZ

00:34:37.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 68 56

26 19 ESMERALDA ANDRADE 00:34:56.11 Runner Porterville, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 69 35

27 180 AUBRIANA HUITT 00:35:07.22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 71 16

28 146 HANNAH SCOTT 00:35:16.27 Runner Porterville, CA 11:21/M 5.3mph 73 27

29 134 KAITLIN HUNT 00:35:20.62 Runner Porterville, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 74 34

30 190 ARIANNA PARAMO 00:35:37.21 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 75 14

31 106 LAURA SALDANA 00:35:37.89 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 76 33

32 132 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ 00:36:49.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 82 25

33 12 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:37:01.11 Runner Exeter, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 83 34

34 115 CORAIMA LINARES 00:37:05.53 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 84 31

35 130 ELIZABETH SALAZAR 00:37:42.27 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 87 33

36 296 ANGELICA NAVA 00:37:42.88 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 88 45

37 215 VERONICA CRUZ 00:38:01.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 89 49

38 227 DAISY APOLONIO 00:38:13.46 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 92 16

39 98 CATHERINE GUILLEN 00:38:18.66 Runner Porterville, CA 12:20/M 4.9mph 94 16

40 169 DANA NEWBY 00:38:28.87 Runner Porterville, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 95 41

41 300 KRISDAN RACKLEY 00:38:34.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 96 32

42 78 CHRISTINA MICELI 00:38:41.62 Runner Porterville, CA 12:27/M 4.8mph 97 44

43 219 SHARLENE DEMPSIE 00:38:44.46 Runner Springville, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 98 36

44 36 MARICRUZ SILVA 00:39:01.33 Runner Chowchilla, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 99 36

45 184 SHERRY SHANNON 00:40:04.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 12:54/M 4.7mph 100 58

46 213 ANGIE DEMPSIE 00:40:49.02 Runner Springville, CA 13:08/M 4.6mph 101 59

47 237 SOPHIA MAUCK 00:41:20.99 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 104 23

48 297 KRYSTEL HIGAREDA 00:41:21.85 Runner Porterville, CA 13:19/M 4.5mph 105 39

49 186 LAUREN STAFFORD 00:41:31.48 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 108 25

50 35 BERTHA SOTO 00:42:57.65 Runner Fresno, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 111 66

51 177 ANNA GOLDEN 00:43:15.81 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 114 50

52 244 ANGELICA ST GERMAIN 00:43:15.91 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 115 34
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5K Run/Walk

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

53 13 DRU LOTT 00:43:28.88 Runner Exeter, CA 13:59/M 4.3mph 116 75

54 4 OLIVIA DELGADILLO 00:43:43.21 Runner Delano, CA 14:04/M 4.3mph 117 37

55 221 CELESTE RAMOS 00:43:52.08 Runner Porterville, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 118 18

56 81 MISTY SIERRA 00:44:40.39 Runner Porterville, CA 14:23/M 4.2mph 119 10

57 83 HAILEY CABANYOG 00:44:44.56 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 121 18

58 31 ADALYN LOPEZ 00:44:47.13 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 123 12

59 30 GLADYS BARRIENTOS 00:44:52.24 Runner Porterville, CA 14:26/M 4.2mph 124 38

60 144 CYNNAMON ALBERY 00:44:53.76 Runner Lindsay, CA 14:27/M 4.2mph 125 47

61 212 CRESTA GARDEA 00:45:07.15 Runner Fresno, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 126 49

62 198 ESMERALDA VELA 00:45:21.67 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:36/M 4.1mph 127 33

63 27 SARAI RAMIREZ 00:45:52.01 Runner Porterville, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 128 12

64 114 MARY RAMIREZ 00:45:54.55 Runner Clovis, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 129 33

65 9 JAYNIE CASTILLO 00:46:15.01 Runner Exeter, CA 14:53/M 4.0mph 130 48

66 220 GENESIS TORRRES 00:47:00.27 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 131 20

67 77 SYLVIA TORRES 00:47:00.52 Runner porterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 132 52

68 157 NUREBIA BURGOS 00:47:24.50 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 134 42

69 160 LIZ MUNOZ 00:47:37.05 Runner Porterville, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 136 32

70 42 JENE MARTIN 00:47:37.30 Runner PORTERVILLE, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 137 44

71 8 GABBY ESPINOZA 00:47:38.90 Runner Madera, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 138 52

72 112 LISET MADRIGAL 00:47:53.74 Runner Porterville, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 139 35

73 52 LYNN MAUCK 00:47:58.16 Runner Porterville, CA 15:26/M 3.9mph 140 52

74 86 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:48:52.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:44/M 3.8mph 141 51

75 194 JENNIFER JONES 00:50:00.73 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 146 26

76 162 CECILIA MARTINEZ 00:50:01.35 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 147 44

77 23 KIMBERLY BANUELOS 00:51:00.46 Runner Clovis, CA 16:25/M 3.7mph 148 40

78 113 CAYETANA RAMIREZ 00:51:05.68 Runner Clovis, CA 16:27/M 3.6mph 149 59

79 96 MONICA FLORES 00:52:03.43 Runner Lindsay, CA 16:45/M 3.6mph 151 39

80 248 YOLANDA SANCHEZ
HURTADO

00:52:31.94 Runner Porterville, CA 16:54/M 3.5mph 153 56

81 235 ELIZABETH BANUELOS 00:53:17.66 Runner Porterville, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 154 33

82 239 BRENDA MADRIGAL 00:53:24.60 Runner Porterville, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 155 33

83 231 MARIA FARFAN 00:53:46.81 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 17:18/M 3.5mph 156 33

84 103 BOBBIE WELCH 00:54:02.52 Runner Porterville, CA 17:23/M 3.4mph 157 22

85 126 JAZLYN FIGUEROA 00:54:03.38 Runner Porterville, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 158 15

86 218 RACHEL VILLARREAL 00:54:43.11 Runner Porterville, CA 17:37/M 3.4mph 159 26

87 138 MARY BETH TRAMA 00:54:51.45 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:39/M 3.4mph 160 60

88 129 MARIA CADENA PARRA 00:55:09.94 Runner Porterville, CA 17:45/M 3.4mph 161 24

89 87 DEBRA CAIN 00:57:07.22 Runner Terra Bellaa, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 165 70

90 120 TYLER ZEBOSKEY 00:57:33.90 Runner Porterville, CA 18:31/M 3.2mph 166 14

91 121 JOANNA BOJORQUEZ 00:58:49.12 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 170 40

92 122 ABIGAIL BOJORQUEZ 00:58:50.57 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 171 23

93 149 MANUELA CARDENAS 01:00:38.41 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:31/M 3.1mph 172 35

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 209 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:59.19 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 1 14

2 208 JERARDO PEREZ 00:16:59.68 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 2 17

3 205 AARON RANKIN 00:19:23.66 Runner Springville, CA 6:14/M 9.6mph 3 16

4 145 DANNY ALBERY 00:23:05.58 Runner Lindsay, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 4 25

5 229 ADRIAN GARIBAY 00:23:10.83 Runner Porterville, CA 7:27/M 8.0mph 5 16

6 228 CRISTIAN URENA 00:24:05.01 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 6 38

7 136 HECTOR MATA 00:24:11.02 Runner Porterville, CA 7:47/M 7.7mph 7 28

8 232 JUAN CARLOS
VILLAGOMEZ

00:24:21.30 Runner Porterville, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 8 31

9 21 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:52.63 Runner Hanford, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 10 35

10 137 MIKE PERRY 00:25:07.15 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 11 57

11 174 LOGAN ZIEG 00:25:36.68 Runner Exeter, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 13 10

12 223 EDGARD PEREZ 00:25:40.13 Runner Porterville, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 14 15

13 133 JOSHUA HUNT 00:25:55.58 Runner Porterville, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 16 36
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5K Run/Walk

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

14 94 JEFFERY CARSON 00:25:59.31 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 17 33

15 109 GUSTAVO GUERRERO
QUINTERO

00:26:16.00 Runner Madera, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 18 34

16 15 ZANE SIMONIC 00:26:29.85 Runner Springville, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 20 39

17 224 ARMANI LIRA 00:26:42.70 Runner Porterville, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 21 15

18 26 DAVID RAMIREZ 00:26:54.63 Runner Porterville, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 22 13

19 80 DAVID SIERRA 00:26:58.54 Runner Porterville, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 23 37

20 139 TRACE ARNOLD 00:27:06.61 Runner Porterville, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 24 13

21 236 VICTOR GUZMAN 00:27:48.62 Runner Porterville, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 26 39

22 140 JESUS JUAREZ 00:28:04.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 27 14

23 216 MISAEL ESCOBEDO 00:28:34.39 Runner Porterville, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 29 14

24 163 CESAR MARTINEZ 00:28:38.66 Runner Porterville, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 30 46

25 25 MINERVO RAMIREZ 00:28:43.38 Runner Porterville, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 31 44

26 202 DAVID CHA 00:28:49.30 Runner Porterville, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 32 31

27 201 STEVE GARDEA 00:28:49.33 Runner Fresno, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 33 51

28 183 JAMES LEDEZMA 00:29:08.05 Runner Porterville, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 34 40

29 18 SAUL BARAJAS 00:29:34.25 Runner Porterville, CA 9:31/M 6.3mph 36 47

30 195 MARCOS VILLA 00:30:03.46 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 39 30

31 39 XAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:17.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 40 14

32 38 JAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:18.21 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 41 52

33 3 HECTOR DELGADILLO 00:30:26.73 Runner Porterville, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 42 46

34 295 ROMAN MAYEK 00:30:38.99 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 44 35

35 37 SAMUEL FRIAS 00:30:39.46 Runner Chowchilla, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 45 44

36 82 ADAM CALDERON 00:30:40.56 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 46 34

37 29 BRYAN MIRANDA 00:31:31.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 49 15

38 158 ALEX BURGOS 00:31:49.14 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 52 43

39 5 HECTOR DELGADILLO JR. 00:31:50.02 Runner Delano, CA 10:15/M 5.9mph 53 12

40 110 ULISES QUINTANAR 00:33:26.88 Runner Porterville, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 59 12

41 16 AUSTIN NOLAN 00:33:34.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 61 17

42 28 ROMEO MIRANDA 00:33:44.31 Runner Porterville, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 62 56

43 299 ERIC AGUADO 00:34:07.21 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 64 13

44 40 PETER LARA, JR. 00:35:01.25 Runner Strathmore, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 70 65

45 179 TIM HUITT 00:35:08.24 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 72 33

46 192 BRYSON CRAWFORD 00:36:06.53 Runner Porterville, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 77 13

47 95 HUNTER ADDISON 00:36:07.89 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 78 13

48 257 DRAVEN INCE 00:36:17.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 79 13

49 41 RENE MARTIN 00:36:28.88 Runner Porterville, CA 11:44/M 5.1mph 80 48

50 44 DESMOND MARTIN 00:36:29.04 Runner Porterville, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 81 6

51 298 ROBERT CAMPOS 00:37:26.67 Runner Porterville, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 85 41

52 49 DAVID KAUPIKO 00:37:27.90 Runner Coarsegold, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 86 48

53 214 CHRIS DEMPSIE 00:38:11.65 Runner Springville, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 90 62

54 226 JOSEPH PEREZ 00:38:13.21 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 91 10

55 152 ANDREW LEMUS 00:38:17.48 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:19/M 4.9mph 93 16

56 240 ALEJANDRO CAMACHO 00:41:16.46 Runner Porterville, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 102 24

57 164 SKYLER MCCRILLIS’S 00:41:20.74 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 103 15

58 135 BRYAN SAY 00:41:27.58 Runner Porterville, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 106 37

59 200 MATTHEW SCHEIDT 00:41:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 107 24

60 188 CODY CHAPA 00:42:53.55 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 109 28

61 189 MASON CHAPA 00:42:54.72 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 110 9

62 258 BRANDON NUCUM 00:43:07.41 Runner Porterville, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 112 32

63 6 MICHAEL DELGADILLO 00:43:07.46 Runner Delano, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 113 7

64 84 DAVID SIERRA JR 00:44:44.21 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 120 11

65 85 MIGUEL CABANYOG 00:44:46.15 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 122 15

66 159 CALISE BURGOS 00:47:22.70 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 133 14

67 43 NICK BERTTO 00:47:36.86 Runner Porterville, CA 15:19/M 3.9mph 135 8

68 259 AIDEN NOLAN 00:48:58.17 Runner Porterville ca, CA 15:46/M 3.8mph 142 15

69 199 RAYMOND SANDOVAL 00:49:04.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 143 31

70 178 WILLIAM MCLAIN 00:49:08.32 Runner Porterville, CA 15:49/M 3.8mph 144 33

71 53 TONY MAUCK 00:49:45.25 Runner Porterville, CA 16:01/M 3.7mph 145 53

72 24 ZACHARY BANUELOS 00:51:29.01 Runner Clovis, CA 16:34/M 3.6mph 150 45
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5K Run/Walk

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

73 222 JESUS RAMOS 00:52:28.18 Runner Porterville, CA 16:53/M 3.6mph 152 31

74 217 SHAWN PHANOUVONG 00:55:30.29 Runner Porterville, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 162 26

75 47 NICK WHITE 00:55:33.62 Runner Kingsburg, CA 17:53/M 3.4mph 163 26

76 252 NATHAN MARTINEZ 00:57:06.38 Runner Porterville, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 164 13

77 32 FREDERICK DOHNKE 00:57:47.67 Runner Porterville, CA 18:36/M 3.2mph 167 49

78 127 MICHAEL FLORES 00:57:54.60 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:38/M 3.2mph 168 18

79 151 KEVIN LEMUS 00:58:07.88 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:42/M 3.2mph 169 13

80 150 FABIAN LEMUS 01:00:41.62 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:32/M 3.1mph 173 36

Male 1-12

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 174 LOGAN ZIEG 00:25:36.68 Runner Exeter, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 13 10

2 5 HECTOR DELGADILLO JR. 00:31:50.02 Runner Delano, CA 10:15/M 5.9mph 53 12

3 110 ULISES QUINTANAR 00:33:26.88 Runner Porterville, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 59 12

4 44 DESMOND MARTIN 00:36:29.04 Runner Porterville, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 81 6

5 226 JOSEPH PEREZ 00:38:13.21 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 91 10

6 189 MASON CHAPA 00:42:54.72 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 110 9

7 6 MICHAEL DELGADILLO 00:43:07.46 Runner Delano, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 113 7

8 84 DAVID SIERRA JR 00:44:44.21 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 120 11

9 43 NICK BERTTO 00:47:36.86 Runner Porterville, CA 15:19/M 3.9mph 135 8

Female 1-12

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 207 GRACIE CHILDREE 00:32:43.60 Runner Porterville, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 56 12

2 81 MISTY SIERRA 00:44:40.39 Runner Porterville, CA 14:23/M 4.2mph 119 10

3 31 ADALYN LOPEZ 00:44:47.13 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 123 12

4 27 SARAI RAMIREZ 00:45:52.01 Runner Porterville, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 128 12

Male 13-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 209 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:59.19 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 1 14

2 208 JERARDO PEREZ 00:16:59.68 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:28/M 11.0mph 2 17

3 205 AARON RANKIN 00:19:23.66 Runner Springville, CA 6:14/M 9.6mph 3 16

4 229 ADRIAN GARIBAY 00:23:10.83 Runner Porterville, CA 7:27/M 8.0mph 5 16

5 223 EDGARD PEREZ 00:25:40.13 Runner Porterville, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 14 15

6 224 ARMANI LIRA 00:26:42.70 Runner Porterville, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 21 15

7 26 DAVID RAMIREZ 00:26:54.63 Runner Porterville, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 22 13

8 139 TRACE ARNOLD 00:27:06.61 Runner Porterville, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 24 13

9 140 JESUS JUAREZ 00:28:04.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 27 14

10 216 MISAEL ESCOBEDO 00:28:34.39 Runner Porterville, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 29 14

11 39 XAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:17.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 40 14

12 29 BRYAN MIRANDA 00:31:31.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 49 15

13 16 AUSTIN NOLAN 00:33:34.80 Runner Porterville, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 61 17

14 299 ERIC AGUADO 00:34:07.21 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 64 13

15 192 BRYSON CRAWFORD 00:36:06.53 Runner Porterville, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 77 13

16 95 HUNTER ADDISON 00:36:07.89 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 78 13

17 257 DRAVEN INCE 00:36:17.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 79 13

18 152 ANDREW LEMUS 00:38:17.48 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:19/M 4.9mph 93 16

19 164 SKYLER MCCRILLIS’S 00:41:20.74 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 103 15

20 85 MIGUEL CABANYOG 00:44:46.15 Runner Porterville, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 122 15

21 159 CALISE BURGOS 00:47:22.70 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 133 14

22 259 AIDEN NOLAN 00:48:58.17 Runner Porterville ca, CA 15:46/M 3.8mph 142 15

23 252 NATHAN MARTINEZ 00:57:06.38 Runner Porterville, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 164 13

24 127 MICHAEL FLORES 00:57:54.60 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:38/M 3.2mph 168 18

25 151 KEVIN LEMUS 00:58:07.88 Runner Lindsay, CA 18:42/M 3.2mph 169 13
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5K Run/Walk

Female 13-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 107 SUEHEY HERNANDEZ 00:28:05.51 Runner Porterville, CA 9:02/M 6.6mph 28 17

2 131 PAYTON DAVIS 00:33:46.90 Runner Porterville, CA 10:52/M 5.5mph 63 14

3 180 AUBRIANA HUITT 00:35:07.22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 71 16

4 190 ARIANNA PARAMO 00:35:37.21 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 75 14

5 227 DAISY APOLONIO 00:38:13.46 Runner Porterville, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 92 16

6 98 CATHERINE GUILLEN 00:38:18.66 Runner Porterville, CA 12:20/M 4.9mph 94 16

7 221 CELESTE RAMOS 00:43:52.08 Runner Porterville, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 118 18

8 83 HAILEY CABANYOG 00:44:44.56 Runner Porterville, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 121 18

9 126 JAZLYN FIGUEROA 00:54:03.38 Runner Porterville, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 158 15

10 120 TYLER ZEBOSKEY 00:57:33.90 Runner Porterville, CA 18:31/M 3.2mph 166 14

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 145 DANNY ALBERY 00:23:05.58 Runner Lindsay, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 4 25

2 136 HECTOR MATA 00:24:11.02 Runner Porterville, CA 7:47/M 7.7mph 7 28

3 240 ALEJANDRO CAMACHO 00:41:16.46 Runner Porterville, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 102 24

4 200 MATTHEW SCHEIDT 00:41:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 107 24

5 188 CODY CHAPA 00:42:53.55 Runner Porterville, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 109 28

6 217 SHAWN PHANOUVONG 00:55:30.29 Runner Porterville, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 162 26

7 47 NICK WHITE 00:55:33.62 Runner Kingsburg, CA 17:53/M 3.4mph 163 26

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 147 NATALIA VERDUZCO 00:26:16.21 Runner Porterville, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 19 26

2 225 ALESANDRA ALCAZAR 00:27:18.86 Runner Porterville, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 25 24

3 155 KYMBER MARTINS 00:29:29.00 Runner Tulare, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 35 25

4 204 MARISOL GUZMAN 00:29:54.75 Runner Porterville, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 37 25

5 154 SHANICE VAUGHN 00:29:59.21 Runner Visalia, CA 9:39/M 6.2mph 38 25

6 170 NICOLE ROBLES 00:32:19.80 Runner Lindsay, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 54 25

7 181 VANESSA AVALOS 00:33:23.73 Runner Porterville, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 58 26

8 141 JOCELYN ACEVES 00:34:08.64 Runner Porterville, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 65 22

9 197 ERICA BERMUDEZ 00:34:13.19 Runner Porterville, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 66 28

10 146 HANNAH SCOTT 00:35:16.27 Runner Porterville, CA 11:21/M 5.3mph 73 27

11 132 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ 00:36:49.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 82 25

12 237 SOPHIA MAUCK 00:41:20.99 Runner Porterville, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 104 23

13 186 LAUREN STAFFORD 00:41:31.48 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 108 25

14 220 GENESIS TORRRES 00:47:00.27 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 131 20

15 194 JENNIFER JONES 00:50:00.73 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 146 26

16 103 BOBBIE WELCH 00:54:02.52 Runner Porterville, CA 17:23/M 3.4mph 157 22

17 218 RACHEL VILLARREAL 00:54:43.11 Runner Porterville, CA 17:37/M 3.4mph 159 26

18 129 MARIA CADENA PARRA 00:55:09.94 Runner Porterville, CA 17:45/M 3.4mph 161 24

19 122 ABIGAIL BOJORQUEZ 00:58:50.57 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 171 23

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 228 CRISTIAN URENA 00:24:05.01 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 6 38

2 232 JUAN CARLOS
VILLAGOMEZ

00:24:21.30 Runner Porterville, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 8 31

3 21 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:52.63 Runner Hanford, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 10 35

4 133 JOSHUA HUNT 00:25:55.58 Runner Porterville, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 16 36

5 94 JEFFERY CARSON 00:25:59.31 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 17 33

6 109 GUSTAVO GUERRERO
QUINTERO

00:26:16.00 Runner Madera, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 18 34

7 15 ZANE SIMONIC 00:26:29.85 Runner Springville, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 20 39
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5K Run/Walk

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

8 80 DAVID SIERRA 00:26:58.54 Runner Porterville, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 23 37

9 236 VICTOR GUZMAN 00:27:48.62 Runner Porterville, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 26 39

10 202 DAVID CHA 00:28:49.30 Runner Porterville, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 32 31

11 195 MARCOS VILLA 00:30:03.46 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 39 30

12 295 ROMAN MAYEK 00:30:38.99 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 44 35

13 82 ADAM CALDERON 00:30:40.56 Runner Porterville, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 46 34

14 179 TIM HUITT 00:35:08.24 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 72 33

15 135 BRYAN SAY 00:41:27.58 Runner Porterville, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 106 37

16 258 BRANDON NUCUM 00:43:07.41 Runner Porterville, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 112 32

17 199 RAYMOND SANDOVAL 00:49:04.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 143 31

18 178 WILLIAM MCLAIN 00:49:08.32 Runner Porterville, CA 15:49/M 3.8mph 144 33

19 222 JESUS RAMOS 00:52:28.18 Runner Porterville, CA 16:53/M 3.6mph 152 31

20 150 FABIAN LEMUS 01:00:41.62 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:32/M 3.1mph 173 36

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 148 ASHLEI ESPARZA 00:25:23.88 Runner Porterville, CA 8:10/M 7.3mph 12 30

2 11 HILARY KING 00:30:34.22 Runner Visalia, CA 9:50/M 6.1mph 43 34

3 48 GABRIELLA
CONTRERAS

00:30:45.27 Runner Porterville, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 47 31

4 210 LISSETTE BANUELOS 00:31:34.98 Runner Porterville, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 50 35

5 182 BEIRIZ LEDEZMA 00:31:47.11 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 51 36

6 108 JUANA SALDAÑA 00:32:38.62 Runner Madera, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 55 30

7 14 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:52.97 Runner Springville, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 57 39

8 20 LINDA JIMENEZ 00:34:34.68 Runner Porterville, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 67 34

9 19 ESMERALDA ANDRADE 00:34:56.11 Runner Porterville, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 69 35

10 134 KAITLIN HUNT 00:35:20.62 Runner Porterville, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 74 34

11 106 LAURA SALDANA 00:35:37.89 Runner Porterville, CA 11:28/M 5.2mph 76 33

12 12 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:37:01.11 Runner Exeter, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 83 34

13 115 CORAIMA LINARES 00:37:05.53 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 84 31

14 130 ELIZABETH SALAZAR 00:37:42.27 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 87 33

15 300 KRISDAN RACKLEY 00:38:34.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 96 32

16 219 SHARLENE DEMPSIE 00:38:44.46 Runner Springville, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 98 36

17 36 MARICRUZ SILVA 00:39:01.33 Runner Chowchilla, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 99 36

18 297 KRYSTEL HIGAREDA 00:41:21.85 Runner Porterville, CA 13:19/M 4.5mph 105 39

19 244 ANGELICA ST GERMAIN 00:43:15.91 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 115 34

20 4 OLIVIA DELGADILLO 00:43:43.21 Runner Delano, CA 14:04/M 4.3mph 117 37

21 30 GLADYS BARRIENTOS 00:44:52.24 Runner Porterville, CA 14:26/M 4.2mph 124 38

22 198 ESMERALDA VELA 00:45:21.67 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:36/M 4.1mph 127 33

23 114 MARY RAMIREZ 00:45:54.55 Runner Clovis, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 129 33

24 160 LIZ MUNOZ 00:47:37.05 Runner Porterville, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 136 32

25 112 LISET MADRIGAL 00:47:53.74 Runner Porterville, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 139 35

26 96 MONICA FLORES 00:52:03.43 Runner Lindsay, CA 16:45/M 3.6mph 151 39

27 235 ELIZABETH BANUELOS 00:53:17.66 Runner Porterville, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 154 33

28 239 BRENDA MADRIGAL 00:53:24.60 Runner Porterville, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 155 33

29 231 MARIA FARFAN 00:53:46.81 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 17:18/M 3.5mph 156 33

30 149 MANUELA CARDENAS 01:00:38.41 Runner Lindsay, CA 19:31/M 3.1mph 172 35

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 163 CESAR MARTINEZ 00:28:38.66 Runner Porterville, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 30 46

2 25 MINERVO RAMIREZ 00:28:43.38 Runner Porterville, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 31 44

3 183 JAMES LEDEZMA 00:29:08.05 Runner Porterville, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 34 40

4 18 SAUL BARAJAS 00:29:34.25 Runner Porterville, CA 9:31/M 6.3mph 36 47

5 3 HECTOR DELGADILLO 00:30:26.73 Runner Porterville, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 42 46

6 37 SAMUEL FRIAS 00:30:39.46 Runner Chowchilla, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 45 44

7 158 ALEX BURGOS 00:31:49.14 Runner Porterville, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 52 43
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5K Run/Walk

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

8 41 RENE MARTIN 00:36:28.88 Runner Porterville, CA 11:44/M 5.1mph 80 48

9 298 ROBERT CAMPOS 00:37:26.67 Runner Porterville, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 85 41

10 49 DAVID KAUPIKO 00:37:27.90 Runner Coarsegold, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 86 48

11 24 ZACHARY BANUELOS 00:51:29.01 Runner Clovis, CA 16:34/M 3.6mph 150 45

12 32 FREDERICK DOHNKE 00:57:47.67 Runner Porterville, CA 18:36/M 3.2mph 167 49

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 22 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:35.08 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 9 49

2 206 DIANE RANKIN 00:30:51.04 Runner Springville, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 48 48

3 256 ELISA RODRIGUEZ 00:33:29.99 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 60 44

4 296 ANGELICA NAVA 00:37:42.88 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 88 45

5 215 VERONICA CRUZ 00:38:01.94 Runner Porterville, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 89 49

6 169 DANA NEWBY 00:38:28.87 Runner Porterville, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 95 41

7 78 CHRISTINA MICELI 00:38:41.62 Runner Porterville, CA 12:27/M 4.8mph 97 44

8 144 CYNNAMON ALBERY 00:44:53.76 Runner Lindsay, CA 14:27/M 4.2mph 125 47

9 212 CRESTA GARDEA 00:45:07.15 Runner Fresno, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 126 49

10 9 JAYNIE CASTILLO 00:46:15.01 Runner Exeter, CA 14:53/M 4.0mph 130 48

11 157 NUREBIA BURGOS 00:47:24.50 Runner Porterville, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 134 42

12 42 JENE MARTIN 00:47:37.30 Runner PORTERVILLE, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 137 44

13 162 CECILIA MARTINEZ 00:50:01.35 Runner Porterville, CA 16:06/M 3.7mph 147 44

14 23 KIMBERLY BANUELOS 00:51:00.46 Runner Clovis, CA 16:25/M 3.7mph 148 40

15 121 JOANNA BOJORQUEZ 00:58:49.12 Runner Porterville, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 170 40

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 137 MIKE PERRY 00:25:07.15 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 11 57

2 201 STEVE GARDEA 00:28:49.33 Runner Fresno, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 33 51

3 38 JAVIER FRAUSTO 00:30:18.21 Runner Porterville, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 41 52

4 28 ROMEO MIRANDA 00:33:44.31 Runner Porterville, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 62 56

5 53 TONY MAUCK 00:49:45.25 Runner Porterville, CA 16:01/M 3.7mph 145 53

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 243 YOLANDA RIVERA
VALADEZ

00:34:37.09 Runner Porterville, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 68 56

2 184 SHERRY SHANNON 00:40:04.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 12:54/M 4.7mph 100 58

3 213 ANGIE DEMPSIE 00:40:49.02 Runner Springville, CA 13:08/M 4.6mph 101 59

4 177 ANNA GOLDEN 00:43:15.81 Runner Porterville, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 114 50

5 77 SYLVIA TORRES 00:47:00.52 Runner porterville, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 132 52

6 8 GABBY ESPINOZA 00:47:38.90 Runner Madera, CA 15:20/M 3.9mph 138 52

7 52 LYNN MAUCK 00:47:58.16 Runner Porterville, CA 15:26/M 3.9mph 140 52

8 86 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:48:52.56 Runner Porterville, CA 15:44/M 3.8mph 141 51

9 113 CAYETANA RAMIREZ 00:51:05.68 Runner Clovis, CA 16:27/M 3.6mph 149 59

10 248 YOLANDA SANCHEZ
HURTADO

00:52:31.94 Runner Porterville, CA 16:54/M 3.5mph 153 56

Male 60+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 40 PETER LARA, JR. 00:35:01.25 Runner Strathmore, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 70 65

2 214 CHRIS DEMPSIE 00:38:11.65 Runner Springville, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 90 62
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5K Run/Walk

Female 60+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 89 NANCY CATO 00:25:45.77 Runner Porterville, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 15 64

2 35 BERTHA SOTO 00:42:57.65 Runner Fresno, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 111 66

3 13 DRU LOTT 00:43:28.88 Runner Exeter, CA 13:59/M 4.3mph 116 75

4 138 MARY BETH TRAMA 00:54:51.45 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:39/M 3.4mph 160 60

5 87 DEBRA CAIN 00:57:07.22 Runner Terra Bellaa, CA 18:23/M 3.3mph 165 70
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